

LAR NO. 69/2018

Gayabai Vs State

CNR No.MHOS140002322018

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 47

- 1] Perused application. Respondents filed say on it.
- 2] By this application the claimants have requested to allow him to produce documents on record as per list Exh. 48. According to the claimants, the documents are material, important and necessary for fair trial and adjudication of matter on merits. Hence, prayed to allow the application.
- 3] On going through the documents annexed with the application, it seems that the claimants intent to file some documents alongwith list Exh. 48. The respondents have opportunity of rebuttal. In such circumstances, the production of documents will facilitate adjudication of reference on merits. **Accordingly, the production is allowed. No costs.**

Date :-08.07.2026

(A. A. Shaikh)
Civil Judge Senior Division
Paranda

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F file Judgment/order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer	-	Gokarna Ishvar Khobre Stenographer (Grade-III)
Court	-	Civil Court Senior Division, Paranda. (On Deputation)
Date	-	08-07-2026
Order signed by the presiding officer on	-	08-07-2026
Order uploaded on	-	08-07-2026